

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

| | | |
|-------------------------------------|--------|---------------|
| Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) | No(s). | 7/2014 |
| M/S STAR PAPER MILLS LTD. | | Petitioner(s) |
| VERSUS | | |
| ANDRITZ PILAO EQUIPAMENTOS LTD. | | Respondent(s) |

Date : 16/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

| | |
|-------------------|--|
| For Petitioner(s) | Ms. Priyanjali Yadav,Adv. Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv. |
|-------------------|--|

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the Non-Applicant.
List again on 14.1.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.10.16
16:10:54 SCT
Reason: