

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Arbitration Case (Civil) No(s). 7/2014

M/S STAR PAPER MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANDRITZ PILAO EQUIPAMENTOS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 08/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although, according to the office report, respondent appears to have been served dasti, we direct fresh notice be issued by ordinary process for service upon the respondent.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master