

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) No(s). 7/2014

M/S STAR PAPER MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANDRITZ PILAO EQUIPAMENTOS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 15/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nidhi Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Reminder to the Ministry of Law and Justice for service
report of the sole respondent.

List again on 30.1.2017.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG