

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) No(s). 7/2014

M/S STAR PAPER MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANDRITZ PILAO EQUIPAMENTOS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 05/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Nidhi Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service report has been received from the Ministry of Law and justice stating therein that notice could not be served upon the sole respondent and has been received back with remarks "unknown recipient". Hence, Id.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period as per rules governing the subject.

List the matter on 6.07.2017

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar